Source. CNMV as of 30/09/2023 and 2022 Unicaja Banco corporate governance report

Share and liquidity: 2Q23 3Q23

# O/S shares (m) 2,655 2,655

Last price (€) 0.96 1.02

Max price (€) 1.05 1.08

Min price (€) 0.89 0.92

Avg. daily traded volume (#shares m) 6.10 9.14

Avg. daily traded volume (€ m) 5.81 9.11

Market Capitalization (€ m) 2,557 2,705

Book Value:

BV(1) exc. minorities (€m) 5,826 6,015

TBV(2) (€m) 5,746 5,878

Ratios:

BVps (€) 2.19 2.27

TBVps (€) 2.16 2.21

PBV 0.44x 0.45x

PTBV 0.44x 0.46x

Share metrics and book value(1)

(1) Book value excludes €547m of AT1 and other comprehensive income (2) Tangible Book Value excludes €53m

of goodwill from associates and intangibles.

Shareholder base

Unicaja
foundation;

30.2%

Cajastur
foundation; 6.6%

Indumenta Pueri;
8.5%

Other investors;
54.7%

Income statement

32
Note: All information is prepared on a pro forma basis for comparability. P&L is restated on IFRS 17. Small impacts mainly in NII, associates and other revenues

(1) 3Q21 excludes badwill, €39m of transaction charges and 4Q21 excludes €377m of restructuring charges (gross figures)

Million euros 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 3Q22 4Q22 1Q23 2Q23 3Q23 QoQ (%) YoY (%)

Net Interest Income 251 235 238 271 267 297 295 321 357 11.5% 33.9%

Dividends 1 5 1 12 3 3 0 18 6 -64.8% 94.6%

Associates 15 10 3 39 15 23 14 34 15 -57.2% -2.6%

Net fees 121 134 133 130 131 131 135 134 132 -1.9% 0.8%

Trading income + Exch. Diff. 4 21 8 19 8 17 9 (0) 7 na -5.1%

Other revenues/(expenses) (7) (91) 2 (25) 3 (124) (79) (49) (14) -70.7% na

Gross Margin 385 313 386 446 426 347 373 458 503 9.8% 18.0%

Operating expenses (235) (223) (219) (217) (218) (208) (212) (216) (213) -1.5% -2.2%

Personnel expenses (141) (140) (129) (129) (125) (123) (120) (124) (120) -3.4% -4.1%

SG&A (70) (61) (67) (65) (70) (62) (71) (69) (69) 0.4% -1.9%

D&A (23) (22) (23) (23) (22) (22) (22) (23) (24) 2.6% 7.9%

Pre Provision Profit 150 90 168 229 209 139 160 242 290 20.0% 39.0%

Loan los provisions (1) (57) (56) (51) (38) (40) (85) (35) (40) (37) -9.1% -7.7%

Other provisions (1) (12) (34) (27) (25) (32) (10) (33) (30) (25) -16.0% -21.6%

Other profits or losses (10) (23) (2) (21) 2 (32) (20) (21) (38) 77.6% na

Pre Tax profit 71 (24) 88 145 138 12 73 150 190 26.8% 37.4%

Tax (18) 5 (25) (37) (37) (6) (38) (36) (53) 47.0% 44.2%

Net Income 54 (18) 63 107 102 6 34 114 137 20.4% 35.0%

Balance sheet

33

Million euros 30/09/2022 31/12/2022 30/06/2023 30/09/2023

Cash on hand, Central Banks and Other demand deposits 16.245 4,662 6.879 6.846

Assets held for trading & Finantial assets at fair value through P&L 190 208 203 204

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income 1.098 1,008 1.169 1.453

Financial assets at amortised cost 56.722 55,316 53.750 51.797

Loans and advances to central banks and credit institution 1.030 990 1.065 880

Loans and advances to customers 55.693 54,326 52.685 50.917

Debt securities at amortised cost 27.295 26,867 25.354 24.824

Hedging derivatives 2.201 1,813 1.533 1.990

Investment in joint ventures and associates 950 983 986 930

Tangible assets 2.125 1,996 1.925 1.871

Intangible assets 76 75 80 85

Tax assets 5.111 5,076 4.705 4.699

Other assets & NCAHFS 943 984 674 546

Total Assets 112.956 98,987 97.259 95.245

Financial liabilities held for trading & at fair value through P&L 50 53 50 53

Financial liabilities at amortised cost 102.668 88,933 87.109 85.132

Deposits from central Banks 10.238 5,321 936 944

Deposits from credit institutions 9.069 3,418 4.541 4.124

Customer Deposits 77.843 74,386 74.095 73.299

Other Issued Securities 2.872 3,329 3.854 4.181

Other financial liabilities 2.646 2,478 3.684 2.583

Hedging derivatives 996 1,082 1.115 1.063

Provisions 1.204 1,085 1.023 1.010

Tax liabilities 436 364 460 453

Other liabilities 1.105 992 1.022 994

Total Liabilities 106.460 92,510 90.779 88.705

Own Funds 6.626 6,483 6.429 6.565

Accumulated other comprehensive income (131) (7) 49 (29)

Minority interests 0 0 3 2

Total Equity 6.496 6,477 6.480 6.539

Total Equity and Liabilities 112.956 98,987 97.259 95.245

Important legal information

34

This presentation (the Presentation) has been prepared by Unicaja Banco, S.A. (the Company or Unicaja Banco) for informational use only.

The recipient of this presentation has the obligation of undertaking its own analysis of the Company. The information provided herein is not to be relied upon in substitution for the recipient's own exercise of independent judgment with regard to the

operations, financial condition and prospects of the Company. The information contained in this presentation does not purport to be comprehensive or to contain all the information that a prospective purchaser of securities of the Company may desire